
Incident NumbeArrest Date/Time Arrestee Age Arrest Charge

22ES004674 6/30/2022 0:00 JUVENILE 14 Burglary 13 VSA 1201 220

22ES004674 6/30/2022 0:00 JUVENILE 14 Burglary 13 VSA 1201 220

22ES004674 6/30/2022 0:00 JUVENILE 14 Burglary 13 VSA 1201 220

22ES004633 6/27/2022 21:04 JUVENILE 14 Domestic Assault - 1st Degree Aggravated 13 VSA 1043 13A

22ES004605 6/26/2022 22:32 Violation Of Conditions Of Release (Other) 13 VSA 7559(E) 90Z

22ES004459 6/20/2022 12:07 Sweeney, Kyle A 22 Disorderly Conduct - All Other 13 VSA 1026 90C

22ES004427 6/18/2022 21:42 Simple Assault 13 VSA 1023 13B

22ES004411 6/17/2022 20:30 Violation Of Conditions Of Release (Travel, Curfew, Or Contact) 13 VSA 7559(F) 90Z

22ES004399 6/20/2022 11:13 Violation Of Conditions Of Release (Travel, Curfew, Or Contact) 13 VSA 7559(F) 90Z

22ES004380 6/16/2022 9:34 Matthews, Andrew K 39 Arrest on In-State Warrant 00 VSA 0000 ZZZ

22ES004354 6/15/2022 15:38 Orvis, Ryan S 43 Driving with a Criminally Suspended License 23 VSA 674

22ES004335 6/14/2022 23:32 Aggravated Assault 13 VSA 1024 13A

22ES004313 6/14/2022 9:22 Simple Assault 13 VSA 1023 13B

22ES004237 6/11/2022 16:30 Simple Assault 13 VSA 1023 13B

22ES004227 6/11/2022 0:45 Driving Under The Influence - First Offense 23 VSA 1201 90D

22ES004194 6/9/2022 20:01 Nadeau, Leonie J 69 Interference With Access To Emergency Services 13 VSA 1031 90Z

22ES004181 6/8/2022 22:04 Violation Of Conditions Of Release (Other) 13 VSA 7559(E) 90Z

22ES004143 6/7/2022 16:54 Allen, Michael L, Jr 41 Violation Of Conditions Of Release (Travel, Curfew, Or Contact) 13 VSA 7559(F) 90Z

22ES004077 6/5/2022 8:36 JUVENILE 14 Domestic Assault - 1st Degree Aggravated 13 VSA 1043 13A

22ES004055 6/4/2022 0:40 Neff, Nicholas T 33 Driving Under The Influence - First Offense 23 VSA 1201 90D

22ES004029 6/3/2022 21:41 Domestic Assault - 1st Degree Aggravated 13 VSA 1043 13A

22ES003997 6/2/2022 10:28 MacDonald, Harley D 36 Fugitive From Justice (Arrest Prior To Requisition) 13 VSA 4953 90Z

22ES003995 6/2/2022 10:28 Spaulding, Mariah M 27 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J

22ES003995 6/2/2022 10:28 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J

22ES003977 6/8/2022 16:06 JUVENILE 12 Disorderly Conduct By Phone Or Electronic Communication 13 VSA 1027 90C

22ES003967 6/9/2022 12:50 Francis, Tanya L 39 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C

22ES003875 6/12/2022 11:30 Willette, Tonya J 41 Arrest on In-State Warrant 00 VSA 0000 ZZZ

22ES003769 6/3/2022 0:00 Babits, Michael D 33 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C

22ES003682 6/2/2022 10:28 MacDonald, Harley D 36 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C

22ES003405 6/7/2022 14:00 Driving Under The Influence - First Offense 23 VSA 1201 90D

22ES003117 6/17/2022 7:28 Lambert, Devon M 22 Excessive Speed 23 VSA 1097 90Z

22ES002861 6/1/2022 10:46 Spears, Robert Lee, Jr 43 Domestic Assault - 1st Degree Aggravated 13 VSA 1043 13A

22ES002407 6/9/2022 13:00 Poquette, Brandon 22 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C




